73S8024RN
Low Cost Smart Card Interface
DATA-SHEET
Page 1 © 2004 TDK Semiconductor Corporation Rev 1.1
           May 2004
DESCRIPTION
The TDK 73S8024RN is a single smart card (ICC) interface
IC that can be controlled by a dedicated control bus. The

 DATA-SHEET
Page 21 © 2004 TDK Semiconductor Corporation Rev 1.1
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART DESCRIPTION ORDER NO. PACKAGING MARK
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin SO 73S8024RN-IL 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin SO Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-ILR 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin Lead-Free SO 73S8024RN-IL/F 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-SOL
28-pin Lead-Free SO Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-ILR/F 73S8024RN-IL
73S8024RN-QFN
32-pin QFN 73S8024RN-IM 73S8024RN
73S8024RN-QFN
32-pin QFN Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-IMR 73S8024RN
73S8024RN-QFN
32-pin Lead-Free QFN 73S8024RN-IM/F 73S8024RN
73S8024RN-QFN
32-pin Lead-Free QFN Tape / Reel 73S8024RN-IMR/F 73S8024RN
No responsibility is assumed by TDK Semiconductor Corporation for use of this product nor for any
infringements of patents and trademarks or other rights of third parties resulting from its use.  No license is
granted under any patents, patent rights or trademarks of TDK Semiconductor Corporation.  TDK semiconductor
Corporation reserves the right to make changes in specifications at any time without notice.  Accordingly, the